

102769545

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

8266-0034; 8266-0035; 8266-0117; 8266-0128

PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade or copy thereof.	marks: Please record the attached original documents
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Arial Systems Corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Hill-Rom, Inc. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Street Address: 1069 State Rout 46 East City: Batesville State: Indiana ZIP: 47006 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?	□ Yes ⊠ No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy E. Niednagel Internal Address:Bose McKinney & Evans LLP Street Address: 135 N. Pennsylvania Street, # 2700 Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 Telephone: 317-684-5000 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$160.00 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-3223. Commissioner hereby authorized to charge any defect in fees or credit any overpayment to said deposit account. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	9
9. State and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is copy of the original document. Timothy E. Niednagel Name of Person Signing Date Total number of page	Information is true and correct and any attached opy in true Signature Grant Correct and any attached opy in true Signature Grant Correct and any attached opy in true Signature Grant Correct and any attached opy in true Grant Correct a
547046_1	

6/18/2004 LMUELLER 00000029 08963396

01 FC:8021

160.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 015461 FRAME: 0615

ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Arial Systems Corporation, an Illinois corporation having offices at 3 Hawthorn Plaza, Vernon Hills, IL 60061 (hereinafter "Assignor"), hereby assigns, sells, grants, conveys, transfers and sets over effective as of November 27, 2000 to Hill-Rom, Inc., an Indiana corporation having offices at 1069 State Route 46 E., Batesville, IN 47006 (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns the entire rights, title and interests in and to the patents and applications set forth below; in and to the inventions covered by such patents and applications; in and to any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue applications corresponding to such patents and applications and any reexamination of such patents and applications; and the right to claim priority based on the filing dates of such applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purpose; together with all claims for profits or damages due or accrued by reason of past, present, or future infringements of such patents and applications, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for, Assignee's own use and benefit, and for the benefit of Assignee's successors, assigns, and legal representatives. Assignor will without further compensation, perform such lawful acts and execute all further documents as Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully the assignment of such patents and applications.

Country	Serial No.	Title	Filing Date
US	US 08/963396	Personnel & Asset Tracking Method & Apparatus	03-Nov-97
PCT	PCT 98/22908	Personnel & Asset Tracking Method & Apparatus	28-Oct-98
EP	EP 98957406.6	Personnel & Asset Tracking Method & Apparatus	28-Oct-98
US	US 08/960425	Active Badge Or Tag For A Locating & Tracking System	31-Oct-97
PCT	PCT 98/22914	Active Badge Or Tag For A Tracking System	28-Oct-98
EP	EP 98955188.2	Active Badge Or Tag For A Tracking System	
US	US 09/474357	Active Badge & Tag For A Locating & Tracking System	29-Dec-99
US	US 09/479359	Personnel & Asset Tracking Method & Apparatus	07-Jan-00
CA	CA 2307813	Active Badge or Tag for a Tracking system	28-Oct-98
JP	JP 2000-519413	Active Badge or Tag for a Tracking System	28-Oct-98
CA	CA 2308419	Personnel & Asset Tracking Method & Apparatus	28-Oct-98
JP	JP 2000-519407	Personnel & Asset Tracking Method & Apparatus	28-Oct-98

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed by a duly authorized officer.

ARIAL SYSTEMS CORPORATION (Assignor)	
By: James M. alle	_
Printed Name JAMES M. AllAND	_
Title: C.E.O.	_
Date: 11/28/00	_
ACKNOW	LEDGMENT
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF LAW) SS:)
	nd for said County and State. WITNESS my hand and notarial
My Commission Expires:	4
My Commission Expires.	Katheyn Mulnary Notary Public MA+HRYN C. MULVANCY
.0.1	Kathayn C. Mulvaney MA+HRYN C. Mulvaney
Resident of County	Printed Name
	Timica Name
TRR00963:bjl "OFFICIAL SEAL" KATHRYN C. MULVANIEN	
ALOTADY DURI IC STATE OF ILLINOIS	
My Commission Expires 02/10/2004	ζ

PATENT REEL: 015461 FRAME: 0616

Hill-Rom, Inc (Assignee)	
By: Milliam a. Merrison	
William A.Morrison	
Assistant Secretary	
Date: 21 December 2001	
A GYNY GWY WD GAFDY	-
ACKNOWLEDGMEN	<u>II</u>
STATE OF Indecina,	
COUNTY OF Ripling) ss:	
COUNTY OF ICCOURTY	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for sai	id County and State. WITNESS my hand and
notarial seal this <u>21</u> day of <u>December</u> , 2001.	
My Commission Expires:	
2-27-01	
3 3 1 OI	Elaine Kessen
-	Notary Public
Resident of DEARDORN County	
Resident of NEAROORD County	Elaine KESSEN

RECORDED: 06/17/2004

Printed Name

PATENT REEL: 015461 FRAME: 0617